GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4778
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22" JULY, 2019

SETTING UP OF MUSEUM IN AMARAVATI
4778. SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA VISWANATH:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop modern city as “People Square” on the
lines of Racha Banda in Amaravati in Andhra Pradesh by setting up a museum
highlighting the Telugu history and culture;

(b) if so, the details thereof and progress and role of funding by Union Government; and

(©) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) No, Sir
(b) & (c) Question does not arise in view of (a) above
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